503386132 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3432756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEIDEL RESEACH AND DEVELOPMENT CO., LLC	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIODIVERSE ENERGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1907 N SOUTHEAST TRAILS DRIVE	
City:	COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7749291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 573.445.7581

Email: david.seidel@sradco.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID LEE SEIDEL

Address Line 1: 1907 N SOUTHEAST TRAILS DRIVE

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 65202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L SEIDEL	
SIGNATURE:	/David L Seidel/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SRADCO_BDE ASSIGNMENT 7_9_2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503386132 REEL: 036054 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of July 9, 2015 by SEIDEL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO., L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company (the "Assignor"), in favor of BIODIVERSE ENERGIES, L.L.C., whose principal place of business is located at 1907 N Southeast Trails Drive, Columbia, MO (the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, Subject to the terms and conditions of this Assignment, Assignor in consideration of \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all right, title and interest in free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to US Patent No. 7,749,291 (the "Patent") and all of the inventions and improvements described therein, along with the right to sue for past infringement, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Patent, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf forever.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his successors and assigns.

Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

SEIDEL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO., L.L.C.

By: A Seidel, President

Witnessed By: B Seidel

Name: <u>BJ SE1064</u>
Address: <u>1907 N SOUTHEAST</u>

TRAILS DR, COLUMBIA

MO 65202-9529

PATENT REEL: 036054 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 07/10/2015